ADOPTED – SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
AGENDA ITEM NO. 25
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CONTRACT WITH SCARLETT EXCAVATING  
RESOLUTION #21 – 455
WHEREAS, Scarlett Excavating was contracted to excavate and install a County purchased snowmaking pipe at Hawk Island County Park; and

WHEREAS, during the excavation process, large amounts of concrete and debris were discovered in the area of work dating back to the previous on-site gravel pit operation; and

WHEREAS, the removal and disposal of this concrete was unforeseen and was not included in the original scope of work; and

WHEREAS, Scarlett Excavation also purchased multiple fittings and pipe that was also necessary for the installation.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby approves an amendment to the contract with Scarlett Excavating for an additional amount of $10,049.69.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these funds are available in 228-75999-976000-20P11. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Sebolt, Slaughter, Trubac, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Graham, Naeyaert     Approved  09/20/2021

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  09/22/2021

